Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 6-93)

**RECO** 

07-11-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC

Atty. Docket No.: ALC0254T

Patent and Trademark Offic

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	r atent and trademark offic
To the Director of the United States Patent ar. 1014	hed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  GLOBAL CROSSING TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.  Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X_ Corporation-State (Michigan) Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesX No  3. Nature of conveyance:  X_ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Change of Name  Other Execution Date: May 31, 2000	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: GLOBAL CROSSING LTD.  Internal Address: Wessex House  Street Address: 45 Reid St.  City: Hamilton HM12 State: Bermuda ZIP:  Individual(s) citizenship  Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Bermuda Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached.  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,850,432  ed? YesX No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Maria Franek Angileri, Esq.  Internal Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C.  Street Address: 1000 Town Center  22 <sup>nd</sup> Floor  City: Southfield State: MI Zip: 48075	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{1}{40.00}\$  \[ \frac{X}{D} \]  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account  8. Deposit Account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.  Maria Franek Angileri Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheeld the cover	nature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 002098 FRAME: 0693** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, GLOBAL CROSSING TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC., a Michigan corporation with its principal place of business at 30300 Telegraph Road, Bingham Farms, Michigan 48025-4510 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following mark and registration thereof in the United States Trademark Office:

Registration No. Mark
1,850,432 OUTLOOK

WHEREAS, GLOBAL CROSSING LTD., a Bermuda corporation with a principal place of business at Wessex House, 45 Reid St., Hamilton HM12, Bermuda ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

GLOBAL CROSSING TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Assignor)

Dated: May 31, 2000

Barbara J. LaVerdi Assistant Secretary

STATE OF New John ) ss COUNTY OF Wynner )

On this 3/3/ day of Well 2555, personally appeared before me Barbara J. LaVerdi, the person who signed this instrument, and who acknowledged that she is authorized to sign on behalf of the Assignor, and she signed it on behalf of Assignor for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

**SEAL** 

Notary Public ZAREMBA BREEN
Notary Public, State of New York
Ovalished in Monroe County

Reg. No. 01ZA4928397

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/12/2000 REEL: 002098 FRAME: 0694